
!!
!!!!!

!
!
!
!
!
!!

!
!
!
!
!
!!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!!!!!

!!

!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
!

!
!!

!

!
!!!!

!
! !

!
!
!
! !

!
!
!
!

!
! !

!
!

!
!

!

! ! !

!
!

!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!

!!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!

!

!

!
! !

!

!!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!!!!!!!!!!!

!
!!

!
!
!!

!!!
!
!
!
!
!
!!!!!!

!
!!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!!!
!!

!
!

!!!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!!

XY

XY

XYXY

XY

2

2

2
2

2 2

2
2 2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2 2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

22

2

22

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2 2

2
2

2
2

2

2 2
2

2

2 2

2

2

2 2

2
2
2

22

2 2

22

2
2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
22

2

2

2

22
2

2
2

2

2

2
2

22

2
2

2
2

2 2 2 2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

22
2

2

2

2

2

22

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2
22

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

222
2

2
2

2

22

2
2

2 2

2
2 2

2 2

2

2

2

2 2

2
2

2 2

2

2

2

2
2

2

22

2
2

2

2

2

2

2 2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2
22

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2 2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2
2

2

22
2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

22
2

2

2

2

2

22
2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2
22

2
2

22

2

22

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

22
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2 2

2

2

y
y

y

y
y y y

y y y

y

y y y

y

y
y
y
y

yy
y y

y
y y

y

y

y

y

y

y

y

y

y

y

y

yy

yyy

y
y

yy

yy
yy

y

y
y
y

y

y
y

y y
y y y y y y

y

y y y

y
y

y y

y y y
y

y

yyy

y

y y

y

y

y
y y

yy

y

y

y
y
y

y

y
y

y

y
y
y
y

y

yy
y

y

y

y

yyyyy
yy

y

y

y

y

yy

y
y

yy
y
y

yyy

y
y
y

y y y

y

y
y y

y
y
y
yy
y

yy

y
y

y

y

y
y

y

y
y

y

y
y
y
y

y
y

y

y
y
y
y
y

y
y
yy

y

y y

y

y

y

y

y

yyyy

y
y

y
y

y

y

y

y

y

yy

y
y
y

yy

y
y

y

y

y y y
y y

y
y y

y

y

y y y

y
y y

y
y

y y

y
yy

yyyy
y
yy

y

y
y

y
y

y

y

y
y

y
yy

y
y

y y

yyy

y
y

y
y
y
y

y
y

y
yyyy

y
y
y

y
y

y

y

y

y

y
y

yyy
y

y y

y

y

y
y

y

y

y

y
y y

y

y y
y y

y

y
y
y

y
y

y

y

y
y yyy

y

y y

y

y

y
y

y
y

y y
y

y

y
y

y

y y

y

y

y
y
y

y

yy

y
y

y
y

y
y

y y

y

yy y

y

y

y y
y
y

y

y

y

y

yy
y

yyy
yy

y

y
y

y

y

y

y

y

yy

y

yyyyyy

y

y
y

y
y

y

y

y
y

y

y
y

y y

y

yy

y

y

y
y

y

y
y
y
y
y
y
y

y

y
y

y y

y

y

yy

y

yy

y

y

yy y

yy
y

y

yyy

yy

y

y

y

y

yy

y

y

y
y

y
y

y

y

y

y

y

y y

y
y

yyy
yyyy

y
yy

yyyy

y

yy

y

y

y

yy

y

y

y

y

y
y y

y

yy
y

y
y

y
y

y
y y

y

y
y

y

2

2

2

22

2
2

2

2
2

2

22

2 22

2
2

2

2

2

2

22

2

2
2

2

2

2

2 2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

22

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

22

2

2
2

2

2

2

2 2

2 2

I

I

I

I

I

I

I I

I

I

II

I

I

I I

I I I I

I

I

I

I I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I I

I

I

I
I

I

I I

II

I

I

I

I

I

II

I

I I

I

I

I
II

I

I I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

II

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I I

I
I

II

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

II

I

I

I

I

II

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I
I

II

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

II I
I

I

I

I

II

I

I

!!
!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

Úð

!!

!!

!A

!A

!A!A

!!

!A

!A

!!

!!

!A

!! !!!!

!!!! !!

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

!A

!!

!!!!!!

!!

Ñ×

â

!!

â
!!â

!!
!A

!!

!A

""̄̄ÿÊ!

ÑÕ

!!

!!

!!

â

Ñ×

!!

â

!!

()
()

()

!!

() ()

!!

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

!!

!!

!!

ÑÓ

!!

!!
!!

""̄̄ÿÊ!

!!

!A

!!

!!

!!

!A â
!! !!

!!

()

()

!A

!A

!A

()
!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!
!!

!!

()

!!

!A

!!

!A

!!

""̄̄ÿÊ!

!A !!

!!
!!

ÑÕ

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

ÑÕ

!!

!A

""̄̄ÿÊ!

!!
!!

â

â

â â
â

!Ý

!!

07

07

Argentine
Rock

Beauty Peak

Chambers Peak

Duffey Dome

Flatiron

Granite
Mountain

Grizzly Peak

Johnson Hill

Mount Jura

Keystone
Mountain

Lower Taylor

Monte de Oro

Mount Ratchel

Grizzly Dome

South Table
Mountain

Steamboat
Rock

Stringtown
Mountain

Sugarloaf
Peak

Sycamore Hill

Taylor Rock

The High
Rocks

The Island

Union Hill

Gold Hill

Sorensen Hill

Sugar Loaf
Mountain

Bald Mountain

Mount Alma

Mount Ararat

Arlington
Heights

Babcock Peak

Bald Mountain

Beartrap
Mountain

Ben Lomond

Big Bald Rock

Big Bar
Mountain

Big Hill

Blue Nose
Mountain

Bottle Hill

Bucks
Mountain

Bull Hill

Bunker Hill

Camel Peak

Cape Horn

Castle Rocks

Cherry Hill

Cherry Hill

Claremont

Cloud
Splitter

Cold
Spring
Hill

Crescent Hill

Deadwood Peak
Democrat Peak

Dogwood Peak

East
Claremont

Mount Elwell

Mount Etna

Mount
Fillmore

Finger Board

Fir Hill

Franklin Hill

Gibraltar

Goat Mountain

Grass Valley
Bald Mountain

Grizzly Peak

High
Commission

Mount Hope

Mount Hough

Hump Hill

Hungary
Hunt Peak

Ike Dye Hill

Mount Jackson

Kanaka Peak

La Porte Bald
Mountain

Lava Peak

Little
Volcano

Millis Peak

Needle Point

North
Table

Mountain

Patton Peak

Penman Peak

Pike
County
Peak

Pilot Peak

Pinoli Peak

Mount
Pleasant

Plug Point

Poverty Hill

Pyramid Peak
Quartz Hill

Radio Hill

Rattlesnake
Peak

Red Hill

Red Hill

Rocky Peak

Rocky
Point Peak

Ruff Hill

Saddleback
Mountain

Saint
Charles Hill

Sausage
Mountain

Sawmill Peak

Shute
Mountain

Sky High

Skyhigh

Snow Mountain

Snowden Hill

Spring
Valley
Mountain

Stafford
Mountain

Sugarloaf

Sugarloaf

Sunset Hill

Swayne Hill

Table
Mountain

Table
Mountain

Table Rock

Tennessee
Mountain

Turn Table

White Cap

Wild
Yankee
Hill

Nimshew Ridge

Pinnacle Peak

Barton Hill

Big
Hill

Crystal Hill

Deer Peak

Findley Peak

Fir Cap

Mount Hope

Island
Bar Hill

Jordan Hill

Kennedy Butte

Little
Marble Cone

Quartz Hill

Quartz Point

Rocky Peak

Serpentine
Point

Swain Hill

Whiskey Hill

American Hill

Bald Eagle
Mountain

Bald Rock
Dome

Bald Top

Bear Ranch
Hill

Big Bend
Mountain

Big Peak

Bucks Summit

Castle Rock

Chimney Rock

Devils
Post Pile

Diamond
Springs
Hill

Eureka Peak

Fillmore Hill

Flea Mountain

Fowler Peak

Frenchman
Hill

Galena Hill

Gopher Hill

Grizzly
Summit

Mount Hope

Indian Hill

Mount Ingalls

Lexington
Hill

Little
Bald Rock

Little Peak

Little
Table Rock

Oak Point

Phoenix Hill

Pittsburgh
Hill

Pompys Point

Robbers Roost

Rush Creek
Hill

Sierra Buttes

Soapstone
Hill

South
Bidwell
Hill

Spanish Peak

Sugarloaf

Table
Mountain

The Big Hill

Tower Rock

Washington
Hill

Mount
Washington

Weiss Hill

Wheeler Peak

Yankee Hill

Youngs Hill

Graveyard
Hill

Red Dog

Robley
Point

Bald Mountain

Cape Horn

East
China
Point

Platte
Mountain

Portuguese
Point

West China
Point

Bean Hill

Glazer Point

Red Mountain

Tankusim Hill
Kusim Hill

Wapunbem Hill

BUCKS LAKE

PARADISE RES

LITTLE
GRASS
VALLEY

LAKE OROVILLE

LAKE
OROVILLE

SLY CREEK RES

LAKE OROVILLE

LAKE OROVILLE

THERMALITO
RES

THERMALITO
RES

LAKE
WYANDOTTE

NEW BULLARDS
BAR

BOWMAN LAKE

NorthFo
rk

Feather
River

F
e
a
th

e
r
R
iv
e
r

SouthFor
kFea

the
rRiver

MiddleForkFeatherRiver

Feathe
rRiver

NorthYubaRive
r

MiddleYubaRiver

Wes
tB

ranchFe

ath
er

R

iv
e

r

No
rth

For
kFea

th
er

R
iv
er

Sout
hForkFe

ath
erRi

ve
r

40

50

45

55

88

86

83
44

51

41

46

56

57
58 59

62
93

61
94

81
82

84

90

H-2

42

H-1

53

H-3

43

91

97

95

96

H-10

120

H-30

124

38

99

70

123

101

98

92

85

125

89

105

87

H-5

75
73

103

30

34

26

24

22

36

28

32

21

20

33

35

23

37

25

27

150

151

39

130

132

133

135

137

131

134

136

139

138

H-14

H-9

H-11

H-8

H-6
80

PacificCrestTrail

SOUTH BRANCH

NORTH BRANCH

WEST ZONE

Branch XX

Branch XXIII

Branch XXV

DIV MM

DIV
QQ

DIV BB

DIV DD

DIV C

DIV F

DIV I

DIV M

DIV R

DIV T

DIV GG

DIV Z

DIV D

DIV OO

Airbus,USGS,NGA,NASA,CGIAR,NCEAS,NLS,OS,NMA,Geodatastyrelsen,GSA,GSI and the GIS User Community

Contained Line

Completed Dozer Line
2I Completed Hand Line
y Road as Completed Line

Access or Improved Road

XY Completed Plow Line

Planned Fire Line
! ! Planned Secondary Line

Contained, Not Controlled

Major Roads

Pacific Crest Trail

Penstocks

ÑÓ Camp

!A Dip Site

!! Drop Point

Ñ× Fire Station
ââ Helispot

Úð Incident Command Post

""̄̄ÿÊ! Mobile Weather Unit

ÑÕ Repeater
!Ý Spot Fire

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

0 4 8 122

Miles

BRIEFING MAP
NORTH COMPLEX

CA-PNF-001308

19 OCTOBER 2020

NORTH COMPLEX FIRE


